

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-0068(104)52 Project Name: SR-68; MP 52.31 - 54.82 Desc of Construction: Rehabilitation High Volume Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: KILGORE COMPANIES, A DELAWARE LLC DBA KI 7057 W 2100 S P.O. Box 869 MAGNA,UT 84044		12/14/2017 Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA STAKER PAVING & 89 WEST 13490 SOUTH SUITE 100 DRAPER,UT 84020		Page 1 of 6
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
<b>10 - ROADWAY</b>											
1	015017010	Mobilization	1	Lump	84,200.00	84,200.00	99,000.00	99,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	
2	015407010	Public Information Services	1	Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,600.00	1,600.00	2,200.00	2,200.00	
3	01554700*	Traffic Control	1	Lump	68,800.00	68,800.00	97,000.00	97,000.00	175,000.00	175,000.00	
4	01557701*	Maintenance of Traffic	1	Lump	18,000.00	18,000.00	7,300.00	7,300.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	
5	017217010	Survey	1	Lump	5,400.00	5,400.00	11,100.00	11,100.00	14,600.00	14,600.00	
6	01892701*	Reconstruct Catch Basin	3	Each	1,600.00	4,800.00	2,600.00	7,800.00	2,600.00	7,800.00	
7	01892702*	Reconstruct Cleanout Box	46	Each	1,880.00	86,480.00	2,000.00	92,000.00	2,100.00	96,600.00	
8	01892704*	Reconstruct Valve Box	124	Each	725.00	89,900.00	1,900.00	235,600.00	1,950.00	241,800.00	
9	01892705*	Reconstruct Manhole	70	Each	950.00	66,500.00	2,400.00	168,000.00	2,460.00	172,200.00	
10	01892706*	Reconstruct Monument Box	11	Each	525.00	5,775.00	1,900.00	20,900.00	1,950.00	21,450.00	
11	02216701*	Pothole Utility (Contingency Item )	5	Each	500.00	2,500.00	600.00	3,000.00	500.00	2,500.00	
12	022217080	Remove Fence	10	ft	10.00	100.00	20.00	200.00	200.00	2,000.00	
13	022217110	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	107	sq yd	9.00	963.00	18.00	1,926.00	19.00	2,033.00	
14	022217115	Remove Concrete Driveway	16	sq yd	25.00	400.00	18.00	288.00	19.00	304.00	
15	022217125	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	139	ft	7.25	1,007.75	7.00	973.00	8.00	1,112.00	
16	02737701*	Asphalt Pavement Soft Spot Repair	1000	sq yd	30.00	30,000.00	27.50	27,500.00	20.00	20,000.00	
		- Type A (Contingency Item)									
17	02737702*	Asphalt Pavement Soft Spot Repair	500	sq yd	50.00	25,000.00	44.50	22,250.00	40.00	20,000.00	
		- Type B (Contingency Item)									
18	02748706P	Emulsified Asphalt CQS-1h	127	Ton	420.00	53,340.00	1.00	127.00	1.00	127.00	
19	02771708P	Reconstruct Detectable Warning Surface	4	Each	880.00	3,520.00	1,250.00	5,000.00	1,300.00	5,200.00	
20	02771711P	Reconstruct Pedestrian Access Ramp	28	Each	3,300.00	92,400.00	3,710.00	103,880.00	4,200.00	117,600.00	
21	027767010	Concrete Sidewalk	1103	sq ft	9.50	10,478.50	4.00	4,412.00	4.25	4,687.75	
22	027767025	Concrete Curb and Gutter Type B1	139	ft	25.00	3,475.00	42.00	5,838.00	52.00	7,228.00	
23	02786701P	Open Graded Surface Course	6249	Ton	46.50	290,578.50	84.10	525,540.90	89.00	556,161.00	
24	02786705P	Asphalt Binder PG 58-28	375	Ton	460.00	172,500.00	1.00	375.00	1.00	375.00	
25	028217018	6 ft Chain Link Fence, Type II	10	ft	65.00	650.00	101.00	1,010.00	250.00	2,500.00	
26	02961701*	Rotomilling	127211	sq yd	0.90	114,489.90	0.91	115,762.01	0.70	89,047.70	
<b>Subtotal</b>						1,236,257.65		1,558,381.91		1,652,525.45	
<b>40 - SIGNING</b>											
27	027687005	4 inch Pavement Marking Tape - White	14506	ft	2.50	36,265.00	2.31	33,508.86	2.50	36,265.00	
28	027687010	8 inch Pavement Marking Tape - White	2991	ft	4.90	14,655.90	4.57	13,668.87	4.75	14,207.25	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-0068(104)52 Project Name: SR-68; MP 52.31 - 54.82 Desc of Construction: Rehabilitation High Volume Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: KILGORE COMPANIES, A DELAWARE LLC DBA KI 7057 W 2100 S P.O. Box 869 MAGNA,UT 84044		12/14/2017 Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA STAKER PAVING & 89 WEST 13490 SOUTH SUITE 100 DRAPER,UT 84020		Page 2 of 6
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
		ite									
29	027687015	4 inch Pavement Marking Tape - Ye	28975	ft	2.50	72,437.50	2.28	66,063.00	2.50	72,437.50	
		llow									
30	027687105	Pavement Message (Preformed Ther	924	Each	150.78	139,320.72	102.00	94,248.00	105.00	97,020.00	
		oplastic)									
31	028917040	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 12 in	1	Each	125.00	125.00	50.25	50.25	275.00	275.00	
		ch									
32	028917065	Sign Type A-1, 36 inch X 36 in	1	Each	220.00	220.00	200.00	200.00	400.00	400.00	
		ch									
33	028917115	Sign Type A-2, 30 inch X 30 inc	1	Each	200.00	200.00	138.00	138.00	310.00	310.00	
		h									
34	028917270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square F	2	Each	72.26	144.52	90.00	180.00	45.00	90.00	
		eet									
35	028917285	Relocate Sign Less Than 20 Square	1	Each	142.17	142.17	180.00	180.00	350.00	350.00	
		Feet									
36	028917320	Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	3	Each	341.30	1,023.90	425.00	1,275.00	185.00	555.00	
37	028917365	Sign Post P3	3	Each	140.00	420.00	125.00	375.00	105.00	315.00	
		<b>Subtotal</b>				264,954.71		209,886.98		222,224.75	
		<b>50 - SIGNALS</b>									
38	02892701D	Traffic Signal System (SR-68 and	1	Lump	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,625.00	5,625.00	5,800.00	5,800.00	
		4700 South)									
39	02892702D	Traffic Signal System (SR-68 and	1	Lump	7,000.00	7,000.00	5,425.00	5,425.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	
		4610 South)									
40	02892703D	Traffic Signal System (SR-68 and	1	Lump	11,000.00	11,000.00	11,550.00	11,550.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	
		4445 South)									
41	02892704D	Traffic Signal System (SR-68 and	1	Lump	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,620.00	3,620.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	
		4200 South)									
42	02892705D	Traffic Signal System (SR-68 and	1	Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00	6,150.00	6,150.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	
		3800 South)									
43	02892706D	Traffic Signal System (SR-68 and	1	Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,120.00	4,120.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	
		3500 South)									
44	02892707D	Traffic Signal System (SR-68 and	1	Lump	12,000.00	12,000.00	13,160.00	13,160.00	14,000.00	14,000.00	
		3100 South)									
		<b>Subtotal</b>				47,000.00		49,650.00		52,800.00	
		<b>180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL</b>									
45	00221700*	Contract Time FIXED PRICE	\$1,570.00	Day	65 Day	102,050.00	70 Day	109,900.00	90 Day	141,300.00	

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids Project No: F-0068(104)52 Project Name: SR-68; MP 52.31 - 54.82 Desc of Construction: Rehabilitation High Volume Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: KILGORE COMPANIES, A DELAWARE LLC DBA KI 7057 W 2100 S P.O. Box 869 MAGNA,UT 84044		12/14/2017 Bidder: STAKER & PARSON COS DBA STAKER PAVING & 89 WEST 13490 SOUTH SUITE 100 DRAPER,UT 84020		Page 3 of 6
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price
Subtotal						102,050.00		109,900.00			141,300.00
A(Contract Amount):						1,548,212.36		1,817,918.89			1,927,550.20
Innovative Contracting:						102,050		109,900			141,300
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):						1,650,262.36		1,927,818.89			2,068,850.20
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:								117.42 %			124.50 %

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-0068(104)52 Project Name: SR-68; MP 52.31 - 54.82 Desc of Construction: Rehabilitation High Volume Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		12/14/2017 Bidder: GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD. SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116	Page 4 of 6
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
	1	015017010 Mobilization	1	Lump	84,200.00	84,200.00	129,000.00	129,000.00	105,000.00	105,000.00
	2	015407010 Public Information Services	1	Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
	3	01554700* Traffic Control	1	Lump	68,800.00	68,800.00	37,500.00	37,500.00	105,556.20	105,556.20
	4	01557701* Maintenance of Traffic	1	Lump	18,000.00	18,000.00	120,000.00	120,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
	5	017217010 Survey	1	Lump	5,400.00	5,400.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
	6	01892701* Reconstruct Catch Basin	3	Each	1,600.00	4,800.00	2,700.00	8,100.00	2,700.00	8,100.00
	7	01892702* Reconstruct Cleanout Box	46	Each	1,880.00	86,480.00	2,050.00	94,300.00	2,100.00	96,600.00
	8	01892704* Reconstruct Valve Box	124	Each	725.00	89,900.00	2,225.00	275,900.00	2,000.00	248,000.00
	9	01892705* Reconstruct Manhole	70	Each	950.00	66,500.00	2,800.00	196,000.00	2,500.00	175,000.00
	10	01892706* Reconstruct Monument Box	11	Each	525.00	5,775.00	2,350.00	25,850.00	2,000.00	22,000.00
	11	02216701* Pothole Utility (Contingency Item )	5	Each	500.00	2,500.00	400.00	2,000.00	650.00	3,250.00
	12	022217080 Remove Fence	10	ft	10.00	100.00	25.00	250.00	84.00	840.00
	13	022217110 Remove Concrete Sidewalk	107	sq yd	9.00	963.00	21.00	2,247.00	19.00	2,033.00
	14	022217115 Remove Concrete Driveway	16	sq yd	25.00	400.00	75.00	1,200.00	68.00	1,088.00
	15	022217125 Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	139	ft	7.25	1,007.75	12.00	1,668.00	10.50	1,459.50
	16	02737701* Asphalt Pavement Soft Spot Repair - Type A (Contingency Item)	1000	sq yd	30.00	30,000.00	30.00	30,000.00	38.00	38,000.00
	17	02737702* Asphalt Pavement Soft Spot Repair - Type B (Contingency Item)	500	sq yd	50.00	25,000.00	50.00	25,000.00	54.00	27,000.00
	18	02748706P Emulsified Asphalt CQS-1h	127	Ton	420.00	53,340.00	300.00	38,100.00	1.00	127.00
	19	02771708P Reconstruct Detectable Warning Surface	4	Each	880.00	3,520.00	1,200.00	4,800.00	1,050.00	4,200.00
	20	02771711P Reconstruct Pedestrian Access Ramp	28	Each	3,300.00	92,400.00	3,760.00	105,280.00	3,050.00	85,400.00
	21	027767010 Concrete Sidewalk	1103	sq ft	9.50	10,478.50	7.00	7,721.00	6.30	6,948.90
	22	027767025 Concrete Curb and Gutter Type B1	139	ft	25.00	3,475.00	30.00	4,170.00	26.00	3,614.00
	23	02786701P Open Graded Surface Course	6249	Ton	46.50	290,578.50	48.00	299,952.00	98.00	612,402.00
	24	02786705P Asphalt Binder PG 58-28	375	Ton	460.00	172,500.00	365.00	136,875.00	1.00	375.00
	25	028217018 6 ft Chain Link Fence, Type II	10	ft	65.00	650.00	80.00	800.00	105.00	1,050.00
	26	02961701* Rotomilling	127211	sq yd	0.90	114,489.90	1.00	127,211.00	1.28	162,830.08
		<b>Subtotal</b>				1,236,257.65		1,687,924.00		1,777,373.68
		<b>40 - SIGNING</b>								
	27	027687005 4 inch Pavement Marking Tape - White	14506	ft	2.50	36,265.00	3.00	43,518.00	2.42	35,104.52
	28	027687010 8 inch Pavement Marking Tape - White	2991	ft	4.90	14,655.90	6.00	17,946.00	4.80	14,356.80

Utah Department of Transportation Abstract of Bids  Project No: F-0068(104)52 Project Name: SR-68; MP 52.31 - 54.82 Desc of Construction: Rehabilitation High Volume Estimate Completion date on or before County: SALT LAKE (35)					Engineer's Estimate		Bidder: GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC. 302 WEST 5400 SOUTH SUITE 201 MURRAY,UT 84107		12/14/2017 Bidder: GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD. SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116		Page 5 of 6
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	
		ite									
29	027687015	4 inch Pavement Marking Tape - Ye	28975	ft	2.50	72,437.50	3.00	86,925.00	2.40	69,540.00	
		llow									
30	027687105	Pavement Message (Preformed Ther	924	Each	150.78	139,320.72	120.00	110,880.00	105.00	97,020.00	
		oplastic)									
31	028917040	Sign Type A-1, 24 inch X 12 in	1	Each	125.00	125.00	75.00	75.00	52.00	52.00	
		ch									
32	028917065	Sign Type A-1, 36 inch X 36 in	1	Each	220.00	220.00	290.00	290.00	205.00	205.00	
		ch									
33	028917115	Sign Type A-2, 30 inch X 30 inc	1	Each	200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00	145.00	145.00	
		h									
34	028917270	Remove Sign Less Than 20 Square F	2	Each	72.26	144.52	130.00	260.00	94.00	188.00	
		eet									
35	028917285	Relocate Sign Less Than 20 Square	1	Each	142.17	142.17	265.00	265.00	185.00	185.00	
		Feet									
36	028917320	Slipbase Sign Base (B3)	3	Each	341.30	1,023.90	615.00	1,845.00	440.00	1,320.00	
37	028917365	Sign Post P3	3	Each	140.00	420.00	175.00	525.00	125.00	375.00	
		<b>Subtotal</b>				264,954.71		262,729.00		218,491.32	
		<b>50 - SIGNALS</b>									
38	02892701D	Traffic Signal System (SR-68 and	1	Lump	4,000.00	4,000.00	6,600.00	6,600.00	5,900.00	5,900.00	
		4700 South)									
39	02892702D	Traffic Signal System (SR-68 and	1	Lump	7,000.00	7,000.00	6,350.00	6,350.00	5,600.00	5,600.00	
		4610 South)									
40	02892703D	Traffic Signal System (SR-68 and	1	Lump	11,000.00	11,000.00	13,500.00	13,500.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	
		4445 South)									
41	02892704D	Traffic Signal System (SR-68 and	1	Lump	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,230.00	4,230.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	
		4200 South)									
42	02892705D	Traffic Signal System (SR-68 and	1	Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00	7,200.00	7,200.00	6,400.00	6,400.00	
		3800 South)									
43	02892706D	Traffic Signal System (SR-68 and	1	Lump	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,820.00	4,820.00	4,300.00	4,300.00	
		3500 South)									
44	02892707D	Traffic Signal System (SR-68 and	1	Lump	12,000.00	12,000.00	15,400.00	15,400.00	13,750.00	13,750.00	
		3100 South)									
		<b>Subtotal</b>				47,000.00		58,100.00		51,750.00	
		<b>180 - TIME AND/OR LANE RENTAL</b>									
45	00221700*	Contract Time FIXED PRICE	\$1,570.00	Day	65 Day	102,050.00	60 Day	94,200.00	80 Day	125,600.00	

<p align="center"><b>Utah Department of Transportation</b></p> <p align="center"><b>Abstract of Bids</b></p> <p>Project No: F-0068(104)52          Project Name: SR-68; MP 52.31 - 54.82          Desc of Construction: Rehabilitation High Volume          Estimate Completion date on or before          County: SALT LAKE (35)</p>					<p align="center"><b>Engineer's Estimate</b></p>		<p><b>Bidder:</b>          GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC.          302 WEST 5400 SOUTH          SUITE 201          MURRAY,UT 84107</p>		<p align="right">12/14/2017      Page 6 of 6</p> <p><b>Bidder:</b>          GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY          1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD.          SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116</p>	
No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
Subtotal						102,050.00		94,200.00		125,600.00

Project No: F-0068(104)52  
Project Name: SR-68; MP 52.31 - 54.82  
Desc of Construction: Rehabilitation High Volume  
Estimate Completion date on or before  
County: SALT LAKE (35)

### Engineer's Estimate

**Bidder:**  
GENEVA ROCK PRODUCTS, INC.  
302 WEST 5400 SOUTH  
SUITE 201  
MURRAY,UT 84107

12/14/2017 Page 6 of 6

**Bidder:**  
GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY  
1000 N. WARM SPRINGS RD.  
SALT LAKE CITY,UT 84116

No.	Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
		<b>Subtotal</b>				102,050.00		94,200.00		125,600.00

A(Contract Amount):	1,548,212.36	2,008,753.00	2,047,615.00
Innovative Contracting:	102,050	94,200	125,600
A+Innovative Contracting(Bid Amount for Award Considerations):	1,650,262.36	2,102,953.00	2,173,215.00
Percent of Engineer's Estimate:		129.75 %	132.26 %